## State of Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development

## **Order Adopting Rules**

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Workforce Development by ss. 103.005(1) and 106.27(2g), Stats., the Department of Workforce Development adopts rules of the Wisconsin Administrative Code Chapter DWD 801, relating to workforce training grants under the Wisconsin Fast Forward program.

The attached rules shall take effect as provided in s. 227.22 (2) (intro.), Stats.

Adopted at Madison, Wisconsin this

Date: March 4, 2014\_\_\_

Department of Workforce Development

/s/ Howard Bernstein

Secretary or designee